You also have the option of continuing yours and/or your 
dependents coverage with the City’s group medical insurance plan under COBRA up to twenty-
four [24] months.  If you elect to continue the City’s group health insurance, you will be 
required to pay the City one hundred two percent [102%] of the full premium for coverage.   
Finally, you and your family may be able to enroll in another group health insurance plan that is 
available to you under the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act [“HIPAA”].    For 
example, you may desire to enroll under your spouse’s employer group health plan.

[...]

at the beginning of the next regularly scheduled work period from the first full day 
after the day of release from service, taking into account safe travel home plus an 
eight-hour rest period. 

b. For service more than thirty [30] days but less than one hundred eighty-one [181] 

days, the team member must submit an application for reemployment within 
fourteen [14] days of the date that he/she is released from service. 

c. For service more than one hundred eighty [180] days, the team member must submit an 

application for reemployment within ninety [90] days of the date that he/she is